T pennsylvania

rd DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION

Accredited Labs Report

9/21/2021 1:54:08 PM

40-00115

A E Kirby Memorial Health Center
71 North Franklin Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

(570) 822-4278

TYPE ANALYTE METHOD
STATE Oil and grease EPA 1664 (Rev. A)
STATE Lead EPA 200.9 (Rev. 2.2)
STATE Fluoride EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1)
STATE Nitrate as N EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1)
STATE Nitrite as N EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1)
STATE Nitrate HACH 10206
STATE Color SM 2120 B
STATE Alkalinity as CaCO3 SM 2320 B
STATE Total hardness as CaCO3 SM 2340 C
STATE Conductivity SM 2510 B
STATE Mercury SM 3112 B
STATE Ammonia distillation SM 4500-NH3 B
STATE Ammonia as N SM 4500-NH3 D
STATE Nitrite as N SM 4500-NO2- B
STATE Total organic carbon (TOC) SM 5310 C

48-00108

ABE Laboratories LLC
7596-B Beth Bath Pike
Bath, PA 18014

(610) 837-7721

TYPE ANALYTE METHOD
STATE Nitrate as N Orion ATI 601
STATE Alkalinity as CaCO3 SM 2320 B
STATE Nitrite as N SM 4500-NO2- B
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T pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION

22-00293

ALS Environmental - Middletown

301 Fulling Mill Road
Middletown, PA 17057
(717) 944-5541

TYPE
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP

SSRS_LABS_476 Ver 1.3

Accredited Labs Report

9/21/2021 1:54:08 PM

ANALYTE
Aluminum
Barium
Cadmium
Calcium
Chromium
Copper
Iron
Manganese
Aluminum
Antimony
Arsenic
Barium
Beryllium
Cadmium
Chromium
Copper
Lead
Manganese
Mercury
Thallium
Chromium VI
Chromium VI
Mercury
Fluoride
Nitrate as N
Nitrite as N
Chlorate
Chilorite

Page 2 of 29

METHOD
EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4
EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4
EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4
EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4
EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4
EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4
EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4
EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4
EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5
EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5
EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5
EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5
EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5
EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5
EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5
EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5
EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5
EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5
EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5
EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5

EPA 218.6

EPA 218.7
EPA 245.1 (Rev. 3.0
EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1
EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1
EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1
EPA 300.1 (Rev. 1.0
EPA 300.1 (Rev. 1.0

)
4)
4)
4)
4)
4)
4)
4)
4)
4)
4)
4)
4)
4)
4)
4)
4)
4)
4)
4)
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T pennsylvania

rd DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION

Accredited Labs Report

9/21/2021 1:54:08 PM

NELAP Perchlorate EPA 314.0
NELAP Cyanide EPA 3354
NELAP Endrin EPA 505 (Rev. 2.1)
NELAP Benzene EPA 524.2 (Rev. 4.1)
NELAP Bromobenzene EPA 524.2 (Rev. 4.1)
NELAP Chloroform EPA 524.2 (Rev. 4.1)
NELAP Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) EPA 524.2 (Rev. 4.1)
NELAP Toluene EPA 524.2 (Rev. 4.1)
NELAP Xylenes, total EPA 524.2 (Rev. 4.1)
NELAP Atrazine EPA 525.2 (Rev. 2.0)
NELAP Butyl benzyl phthalate (Benzyl butyl phthalate) EPA 525.2 (Rev. 2.0)
NELAP Endrin EPA 525.2 (Rev. 2.0)
NELAP Carbofuran (Furaden) EPA 531.1 (Rev. 3.1)
NELAP Total haloacetic acids (HAA) EPA 552.2 (Rev. 1.0)
NELAP Cyanide Kelada-01
NELAP Color SM 2120 B
NELAP Odor SM 2150 B
NELAP Alkalinity as CaCO3 SM 2320 B
NELAP Total hardness as CaCO3 SM 2340 C
NELAP Conductivity SM 2510 B
NELAP Total dissolved solids (TDS) SM 2540 C
NELAP Ammonia distillation SM 4500-NH3 B
NELAP Ammonia as N SM 4500-NH3 D
NELAP Ammonia as N SM 4500-NH3 G (Rev. 19-22)
NELAP Nitrite as N SM 4500-NO2- B
NELAP Total organic carbon (TOC) SM 5310B

09-00332

Analytical Laboratories, Inc

4208 Bethlehem Pike

Telford, PA 18969

(215) 723-6466

TYPE ANALYTE METHOD

STATE Total dissolved solids (TDS) SM 2540 C

SSRS_LABS_476 Ver 1.3
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Accredited Labs Report

9/21/2021 1:54:08 PM

T pennsylvania

Q DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION

STATE Nitrate as N SM 4500-NO3- E
STATE Nitrite as N SM 4500-NO3- E
33-00411

Analytical Services, Inc.
51 Prochemtech Drive
Brockway, PA 15824

(814) 265-8749

TYPE ANALYTE METHOD
STATE Aluminum EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4
STATE Antimony EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4
STATE Arsenic EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4
STATE Barium EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4
STATE Beryllium EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4
STATE Cadmium EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4
STATE Calcium EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4
STATE Chromium EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4
STATE Copper EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4
STATE Iron EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4
STATE Lead EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4
STATE Manganese EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4
STATE Thallium EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4
STATE Fluoride EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1
STATE Nitrate as N EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1
STATE Nitrite as N EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1
STATE Color SM 2120 B
STATE Alkalinity as CaCO3 SM 2320 B
STATE Total dissolved solids (TDS) SM 2540 C
STATE Calcium SM 3111 B
STATE Iron SM 3111 B
STATE Mercury SM 3112B
STATE Cyanide SM 4500-CN- F
STATE Fluoride SM 4500-F- C
STATE Total organic carbon (TOC) SM 5310 B

SSRS_LABS_476 Ver 1.3
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Accredited Labs Report

9/21/2021 1:54:08 PM

T pennsylvania

rd DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION

STATE Oil and grease SM 5520 B

46-00026

Aqua Pennsylvania, Inc.
762 W. Lancaster Avenue
Bryn Mawr, PA 19010-3489

(610) 525-1400

TYPE ANALYTE METHOD
STATE Aluminum EPA 200.8 (Rev.
STATE Antimony EPA 200.8 (Rev.
STATE Arsenic EPA 200.8 (Rev.
STATE Barium EPA 200.8 (Rev.
STATE Beryllium EPA 200.8 (Rev.
STATE Cadmium EPA 200.8 (Rev.
STATE Chromium EPA 200.8 (Rev.
STATE Copper EPA 200.8 (Rev.
STATE Copper EPA 200.8 (Rev.
STATE Iron EPA 200.8 (Rev.
STATE Lead EPA 200.8 (Rev.
STATE Manganese EPA 200.8 (Rev.
STATE Thallium EPA 200.8 (Rev.
STATE Fluoride EPA 300.0 (Rev.
STATE Nitrate as N EPA 300.0 (Rev.
STATE Nitrite as N EPA 300.0 (Rev.
STATE Chlorite EPA 300.1 (Rev.
STATE Benzene EPA 524.3 (Rev.
STATE Chloroform EPA 524.3 (Rev.
STATE Toluene EPA 524.3 (Rev.
STATE Xylenes, total EPA 524.3 (Rev.
STATE Total haloacetic acids (HAA) EPA 552.3 (Rev.
STATE Alkalinity as CaCO3 SM 2320 B
STATE Hardness SM 2340 C
STATE Conductivity SM 2510 B
STATE Total dissolved solids (TDS) SM 2540 C

SSRS_LABS_476 Ver 1.3
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Accredited Labs Report

9/21/2021 1:54:08 PM

T pennsylvania

rd DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION

STATE Cyanide SM 4500-CN- F
STATE Total organic carbon (TOC) SM 5310 C

15-00301

Brandywine Science Center

204 Line Road

Kennett Square, PA 19348

(610) 444-9850

TYPE ANALYTE METHOD

STATE Alkalinity as CaCO3 SM 2320 B
STATE Copper SM 3111 B
STATE Lead SM 3113 B
STATE Nitrite as N SM 4500-NO2- B
STATE Nitrate as N SM 4500-NO3- D

32-00141

Chemstream Lab Services
511 Railroad Ave
Homer City, PA 15748

(724) 915-8388

TYPE ANALYTE METHOD
STATE Aluminum EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4
STATE Barium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4
STATE Calcium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4
STATE Chromium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4
STATE Copper EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4
STATE Iron EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4
STATE Manganese EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4
STATE Fluoride EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1
STATE Nitrate as N EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1
STATE Nitrite as N EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1
STATE Alkalinity as CaCO3 SM 2320 B
STATE Conductivity SM 2510 B
STATE Total dissolved solids (TDS) SM 2540 C

SSRS_LABS_476 Ver 1.3
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T pennsylvania

rd DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION

STATE
STATE

Accredited Labs Report

9/21/2021 1:54:08 PM

Ammonia distillation

Ammonia as N

SM 4500-NH3 B
SM 4500-NH3 C

09-01225

Criterion Laboratories Inc
400 Street Road

Suite 100

Bensalem, PA 19020
(215) 244-1300

TYPE ANALYTE METHOD
STATE Arsenic EPA 200.5 (Rev. 4.2)
STATE Barium EPA 200.5 (Rev. 4.2)
STATE Beryllium EPA 200.5 (Rev. 4.2)
STATE Cadmium EPA 200.5 (Rev. 4.2)
STATE Chromium EPA 200.5 (Rev. 4.2)
STATE Copper EPA 200.5 (Rev. 4.2)
STATE Lead EPA 200.5 (Rev. 4.2)
STATE Manganese EPA 200.5 (Rev. 4.2)
STATE Copper EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
STATE Lead EPA 200.9 (Rev. 2.2)
STATE Mercury EPA 245.1 (Rev. 3.0)
STATE Benzene EPA 524.3 (Rev. 1.0)
STATE Chloroform EPA 524.3 (Rev. 1.0)
STATE Toluene EPA 524.3 (Rev. 1.0)
STATE Xylenes, total EPA 524.3 (Rev. 1.0)
STATE Atrazine EPA 525.2 (Rev. 2.0)
STATE Endrin EPA 525.2 (Rev. 2.0)

03-00457

CWM Environmental, Inc.

101 Parkview Drive Extension
Kittanning, PA 16201

(724) 543-3011

SSRS_LABS_476 Ver 1.3
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DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION

TYPE
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP

Accredited Labs Report

9/21/2021 1:54:08 PM

ANALYTE
Oil and grease
Aluminum
Barium
Beryllium
Cadmium
Calcium
Chromium
Copper
Iron
Manganese
Antimony
Arsenic
Barium
Beryllium
Cadmium
Chromium
Copper
Lead
Thallium
Fluoride
Nitrate as N
Nitrite as N
Benzene
Chloroform
Toluene
Xylenes, total
Total haloacetic acids (HAA)
Alkalinity as CaCO3
Conductivity
Mercury
Chromium VI
Total organic carbon (TOC)

METHOD

EPA 1664 (Rev. A)
EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1)
EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1)
EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1)
EPA 524.2 (Rev. 4.1)
EPA 524.2 (Rev. 4.1)
EPA 524.2 (Rev. 4.1)
EPA 524.2 (Rev. 4.1)
EPA 552.3 (Rev. 1.0)

SM 2320 B
SM 2510 B
SM 3112B

SM 5310 B

SM 3500-Cr B (Rev. 20-22)

SSRS_LABS_476 Ver 1.3
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pennsylvan]a Accredited Labs Report

9/21/2021 1:54:08 PM
d DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION

37-00237

Environmental Laboratory Services Inc
1135 Butler Avenue

New Castle, PA 16101

(724) 652-5770

TYPE ANALYTE METHOD
STATE Aluminum EPA 200.7 (Rev.
STATE Barium EPA 200.7 (Rev.
STATE Beryllium EPA 200.7 (Rev.
STATE Cadmium EPA 200.7 (Rev.
STATE Calcium EPA 200.7 (Rev.
STATE Chromium EPA 200.7 (Rev.
STATE Copper EPA 200.7 (Rev.
STATE Iron EPA 200.7 (Rev.
STATE Manganese EPA 200.7 (Rev.
STATE Aluminum EPA 200.8 (Rev.
STATE Antimony EPA 200.8 (Rev.
STATE Arsenic EPA 200.8 (Rev.
STATE Barium EPA 200.8 (Rev.
STATE Beryllium EPA 200.8 (Rev.
STATE Cadmium EPA 200.8 (Rev.
STATE Chromium EPA 200.8 (Rev.
STATE Copper EPA 200.8 (Rev.
STATE Lead EPA 200.8 (Rev.
STATE Manganese EPA 200.8 (Rev.
STATE Mercury EPA 200.8 (Rev.
STATE Thallium EPA 200.8 (Rev.
STATE Mercury EPA 245.1 (Rev.
STATE Benzene EPA 524.2 (Rev.
STATE Chloroform EPA 524.2 (Rev.
STATE Toluene EPA 524.2 (Rev.
STATE Xylenes, total EPA 524.2 (Rev.
STATE Color SM 2120 B
STATE Alkalinity as CaCO3 SM 2320 B

SSRS_LABS_476 Ver 1.3
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T pennsylvania

rd DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION

Accredited Labs Report

9/21/2021 1:54:08 PM

STATE Conductivity SM 2510 B
STATE Iron SM 3111 B
STATE Manganese SM 3111 B
STATE Cyanide SM 4500-CN- C/E
STATE Fluoride SM 4500-F- C
STATE Nitrite as N SM 4500-NO2- B
STATE Nitrate as N SM 4500-NO3- D

32-00382

Environmental Service Laboratories Inc

1803 Philadelphia Street

Indiana, PA 15701-1541

(724) 463-8378

TYPE ANALYTE METHOD

NELAP Copper EPA 200.5 (Rev. 4.2)
NELAP Lead EPA 200.5 (Rev. 4.2)
NELAP Aluminum EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Barium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Cadmium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Calcium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Chromium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Copper EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Iron EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Lead EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Manganese EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Mercury EPA 245.1 (Rev. 3.0)
NELAP Fluoride EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1)
NELAP Nitrate as N EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1)
NELAP Nitrite as N EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1)
NELAP Benzene EPA 524.2 (Rev. 4.1)
NELAP Chloroform EPA 524.2 (Rev. 4.1)
NELAP Toluene EPA 524.2 (Rev. 4.1)
NELAP Xylenes, total EPA 524.2 (Rev. 4.1)
NELAP Total haloacetic acids (HAA) EPA 552.3 (Rev. 1.0)

SSRS_LABS_476 Ver 1.3
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T pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL

rd PROTECTION

Accredited Labs Report

9/21/2021 1:54:08 PM

NELAP Alkalinity as CaCO3 SM 2320 B
NELAP Conductivity SM 2510 B
NELAP Total dissolved solids (TDS) SM 2540 C
NELAP Chromium VI SM 3500-Cr D (Rev. 18/19)
NELAP Nitrite as N SM 4500-NO2- B
NELAP Nitrate as N SM 4500-NO3- D
NELAP Total organic carbon (TOC) SM 5310 C

46-05499

Eurofins Environment Testing Philadelphia LLC

213 Witmer Road

Horsham, PA 19044

(215) 355-3900
TYPE ANALYTE METHOD
NELAP Odor SM 2150 B

36-00037

Eurofins Lancaster Laboratories Environment Testing, LLC

2425 New Holland Pike

Lancaster, PA 17601-5994

(717) 656-2300

TYPE ANALYTE METHOD

NELAP Color EPA 110.2
NELAP Oil and grease EPA 1664 (Rev. A)
NELAP Oil and grease EPA 1664 (Rev. B)
NELAP Barium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Calcium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Chromium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Copper EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Iron EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Manganese EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Aluminum EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
NELAP Antimony EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
NELAP Arsenic EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)

SSRS_LABS_476 Ver 1.3
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DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP

Accredited Labs Report

9/21/2021 1:54:08 PM

Barium
Beryllium
Cadmium

Calcium
Chromium
Copper
Iron
Lead
Manganese
Thallium
Mercury
Fluoride
Nitrate as N
Nitrite as N
Cyanide
Nitrate as N
Nitrite as N
Benzene
Bromobenzene
Chloroform
Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE)
Toluene
Xylenes, total
Carbofuran (Furaden)
Color
Alkalinity as CaCO3
Total hardness as CaCO3
Conductivity
Total dissolved solids (TDS)
Fluoride
Total organic carbon (TOC)

EPA 200.8 (Rev.
EPA 200.8 (Rev.
EPA 200.8 (Rev.
EPA 200.8 (Rev.
EPA 200.8 (Rev.
EPA 200.8 (Rev.
EPA 200.8 (Rev.
EPA 200.8 (Rev.
EPA 200.8 (Rev.
EPA 200.8 (Rev.
EPA 245.1 (Rev.
EPA 300.0 (Rev.
EPA 300.0 (Rev.
EPA 300.0 (Rev.

EPA 335.4
EPA 353.2
EPA 353.2

EPA 524.2 (Rev.
EPA 524.2 (Rev.
EPA 524.2 (Rev.
EPA 524.2 (Rev.
EPA 524.2 (Rev.
EPA 524.2 (Rev.
EPA 531.1 (Rev.

SM 2120 B
SM 2320 B
SM 2340 C
SM 2510 B
SM 2540 C

54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
3.0
2.1
2.1
2.1

4.1
41
4.1
41
4.1
41
3.1

SM 4500-F- C

SM 5310 C

~— — — — ~— ~— ~— ~— ~— ~— ~— ~— ~— ~—
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T pennsylvania

rd DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION

33-00258

Fairway Laboratories DuBois
40 Hoover Avenue

Dubois, PA 15801

(814) 371-6030

Accredited Labs Report

9/21/2021 1:54:08 PM

TYPE ANALYTE METHOD
STATE Conductivity SM 2510 B
STATE Nitrite as N SM 4500-NO2- B
STATE Nitrate as N SM 4500-NO3- D

07-00062

Fairway Laboratories, Inc.
2019 Ninth Avenue
Altoona, PA 16602

(814) 946-4306

TYPE ANALYTE METHOD
NELAP Oil and grease EPA 1664 (Rev. B)
NELAP Aluminum EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Barium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Beryllium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Cadmium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Calcium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Chromium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Copper EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Iron EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Manganese EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Aluminum EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
NELAP Antimony EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
NELAP Barium EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
NELAP Cadmium EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
NELAP Chromium EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
NELAP Copper EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
NELAP Lead EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
NELAP Manganese EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)

SSRS_LABS_476 Ver 1.3
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Accredited Labs Report

9/21/2021 1:54:08 PM

T pennsylvania

rd DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION

NELAP Thallium EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
NELAP Mercury EPA 245.1 (Rev. 3.0)
NELAP Fluoride EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1)
NELAP Nitrate as N EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1)
NELAP Nitrite as N EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1)
NELAP Benzene EPA 524.2 (Rev. 4.1)
NELAP Bromobenzene EPA 524.2 (Rev. 4.1)
NELAP Chloroform EPA 524.2 (Rev. 4.1)
NELAP Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) EPA 524.2 (Rev. 4.1)
NELAP Toluene EPA 524.2 (Rev. 4.1)
NELAP Xylenes, total EPA 524.2 (Rev. 4.1)
NELAP Total haloacetic acids (HAA) EPA 552.2 (Rev. 1.0)
NELAP Color SM 2120 B
NELAP Odor SM 2150 B
NELAP Alkalinity as CaCO3 SM 2320 B
NELAP Conductivity SM 2510 B
NELAP Total organic carbon (TOC) SM 5310 C

25-03459

Free-Col Laboratory

613 W 11th Street

Erie, PA 16501

(814) 455-8061

TYPE ANALYTE METHOD

STATE Arsenic EPA 200.5 (Rev. 4.2)
STATE Lead EPA 200.5 (Rev. 4.2)
STATE Aluminum EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
STATE Antimony EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
STATE Arsenic EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
STATE Barium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
STATE Beryllium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
STATE Cadmium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
STATE Calcium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
STATE Chromium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)

SSRS_LABS_476 Ver 1.3
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rd DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION

Accredited Labs Report

9/21/2021 1:54:08 PM
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STATE Copper EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
STATE Iron EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
STATE Manganese EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
STATE Alkalinity as CaCO3 SM 2320 B
STATE Conductivity SM 2510 B
STATE Nitrate as N SM 4500-NO3- E
STATE Nitrite as N SM 4500-NO3- E

33-00325

G and C Coal Analysis Lab Inc

1341 Hoffman Hollow Road

Summerville, PA 15864-7301

(814) 849-7301

TYPE ANALYTE METHOD

STATE Nitrate as N EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1)
STATE Alkalinity as CaCO3 SM 2320 B
STATE Copper SM 3111 B
STATE Lead SM 3113 B
STATE Nitrite as N SM 4500-NO2- B
STATE Total organic carbon (TOC) SM 5310 B

56-00306

Geochemical Testing

2005 North Center Avenue

Somerset, PA 15501-7441

(814) 443-1671

TYPE ANALYTE METHOD

NELAP Alkalinity as CaCO3 ASTM D1067-11
NELAP Oil and grease EPA 1664 (Rev. A)
NELAP Aluminum EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Barium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Beryllium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Cadmium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Calcium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Chromium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
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PROTECTION

NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP

Accredited Labs Report

9/21/2021 1:54:08 PM

Copper
Iron
Manganese
Aluminum
Antimony
Arsenic
Barium
Beryllium
Cadmium
Chromium
Copper
Iron
Lead
Thallium
Fluoride
Nitrate as N
Nitrite as N
Ammonia as N
Benzene
Bromobenzene
Chloroform
Toluene
Xylenes, total
Total haloacetic acids (HAA)
Color
Odor
Alkalinity as CaCO3
Conductivity
Total dissolved solids (TDS)
Mercury
Nitrite as N
Total organic carbon (TOC)

EPA 200.7 (Rev.
EPA 200.7 (Rev.
EPA 200.7 (Rev.
EPA 200.8 (Rev.
EPA 200.8 (Rev.
EPA 200.8 (Rev.
EPA 200.8 (Rev.
EPA 200.8 (Rev.
EPA 200.8 (Rev.
EPA 200.8 (Rev.
EPA 200.8 (Rev.
EPA 200.8 (Rev.
EPA 200.8 (Rev.
EPA 200.8 (Rev.
EPA 300.0 (Rev.
EPA 300.0 (Rev.
EPA 300.0 (Rev.
EPA 350.1 (Rev.
EPA 524.2 (Rev.
EPA 524.2 (Rev.
EPA 524.2 (Rev.
EPA 524.2 (Rev.
EPA 524.2 (Rev.
EPA 552.3 (Rev.

SM 2120 B
SM 2150 B
SM 2320 B
SM 2510 B
SM 2540 C
SM 3112 B

4.4
4.4
4.4
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
2.1
2.1
2.1
2.0
41
4.1
41
4.1
41
1.0
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SM 4500-NO2- B

SM 5310 C
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PROTECTION

30-00287

H & H Water Controls Inc
565 Rt. 88 South
Carmichaels, PA 15320
(724) 966-2278

Accredited Labs Report

9/21/2021 1:54:08 PM

TYPE ANALYTE METHOD
STATE Alkalinity as CaCO3 SM 2320 B
STATE Total hardness as CaCO3 SM 2340 C
STATE Conductivity SM 2510 B
STATE Copper SM 3111 B
STATE Iron SM 3111 B
STATE Manganese SM 3111 B
STATE Aluminum SM 3111 D
STATE Barium SM 3111 D
STATE Cadmium SM 3113 B
STATE Chromium SM 3113 B
STATE Lead SM 3113 B
STATE Calcium SM 3500-Ca B (Rev. 20-23)
STATE Fluoride SM 4500-F- C
STATE Nitrite as N SM 4500-NO2- B
STATE Nitrate as N SM 4500-NO3- D

40-00417

HawkMtn Labs Inc

201 West Clay Ave.

Hazle Township, PA 18202
(570) 455-6011

TYPE ANALYTE METHOD
STATE Oil and grease EPA 1664 (Rev. A)
STATE Oil and grease EPA 1664 (Rev. B)
STATE Aluminum EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
STATE Barium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
STATE Calcium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
STATE Chromium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)

SSRS_LABS_476 Ver 1.3
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DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL

Accredited Labs Report

9/21/2021 1:54:08 PM

PROTECTION
STATE Copper EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
STATE Iron EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
STATE Manganese EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
STATE Antimony EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
STATE Arsenic EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
STATE Barium EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
STATE Beryllium EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
STATE Cadmium EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
STATE Chromium EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
STATE Copper EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
STATE Lead EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
STATE Manganese EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
STATE Mercury EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
STATE Thallium EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
STATE Fluoride EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1)
STATE Nitrate as N EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1)
STATE Nitrite as N EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1)
STATE Alkalinity as CaCO3 SM 2320 B
STATE Conductivity SM 2510 B
STATE Total dissolved solids (TDS) SM 2540 C
STATE Total organic carbon (TOC) SM 5310 C

01-00550

Laboratory, Analytical and Biological Services, Inc

125 Enterprise Drive

New Oxford, PA 17350

(717) 259-6550

TYPE ANALYTE METHOD

STATE Ammonia as N ASTM D6919-09
STATE Calcium ASTM D6919-09
STATE Aluminum EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
STATE Antimony EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
STATE Arsenic EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
STATE Barium EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)

SSRS_LABS_476 Ver 1.3
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PROTECTION

Accredited Labs Report

9/21/2021 1:54:08 PM

STATE Beryllium EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
STATE Cadmium EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
STATE Chromium EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
STATE Copper EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
STATE Iron EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
STATE Lead EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
STATE Manganese EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
STATE Mercury EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
STATE Thallium EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
STATE Fluoride EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1)
STATE Nitrate as N EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1)
STATE Nitrite as N EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1)
STATE Color SM 2120 B
STATE Odor SM 2150 B
STATE Alkalinity as CaCO3 SM 2320 B
STATE Total hardness as CaCO3 SM 2340 C
STATE Conductivity SM 2510 B
STATE Total dissolved solids (TDS) SM 2540 C
STATE Copper SM 3111 B
STATE Iron SM 3111 B
STATE Manganese SM 3111 B
STATE Arsenic SM 3113 B
STATE Copper SM 3113 B
STATE Lead SM 3113 B

08-05636

LEAP Testing Service

One Guthrie Square

Sayre, PA 18840

570-887-4645

TYPE ANALYTE METHOD

STATE Nitrite as N SM 4500-NO2- B
STATE Nitrate as N SM 4500-NO3- D

SSRS_LABS_476 Ver 1.3
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06-00003

M. J. Reider Associates Inc
107 Angelica Street
Reading, PA 19611-1999
(610) 374-5129

TYPE
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP
NELAP

SSRS_LABS_476 Ver 1.3

Accredited Labs Report

9/21/2021 1:54:08 PM

ANALYTE
Ammonia as N
Aluminum
Barium
Cadmium
Calcium
Chromium
Copper
Iron
Manganese
Aluminum
Antimony
Arsenic
Barium
Beryllium
Cadmium
Chromium
Copper
Lead
Manganese
Thallium
Mercury
Fluoride
Nitrate as N
Nitrite as N
Chlorate
Chlorite
Cyanide
Ammonia as N

Page 20 of 29

METHOD
ASTM D6919-03
EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
EPA 245.1 (Rev. 3.0)
EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1)
EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1)
EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1)
EPA 300.1 (Rev. 1.0)
EPA 300.1 (Rev. 1.0)
EPA 335.4
EPA 350.1 (Rev. 2.0)




Accredited Labs Report

9/21/2021 1:54:08 PM

T pennsylvania

rd DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION

NELAP Endrin EPA 505 (Rev. 2.1)
NELAP Benzene EPA 524.2 (Rev. 4.1)
NELAP Bromobenzene EPA 524.2 (Rev. 4.1)
NELAP Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) EPA 524.2 (Rev. 4.1)
NELAP Toluene EPA 524.2 (Rev. 4.1)
NELAP Xylenes, total EPA 524.2 (Rev. 4.1)
NELAP Atrazine EPA 525.2 (Rev. 2.0)
NELAP Carbofuran (Furaden) EPA 531.1 (Rev. 3.1)
NELAP Total haloacetic acids (HAA) EPA 552.2 (Rev. 1.0)
NELAP Color SM 2120 B
NELAP Odor SM 2150 B
NELAP Alkalinity as CaCO3 SM 2320 B
NELAP Conductivity SM 2510 B
NELAP Total dissolved solids (TDS) SM 2540 C
NELAP Total organic carbon (TOC) SM 5310 C

22-00578

Microbac Laboratories, Inc. - Harrisburg

4359 Linglestown Road

Harrisburg, PA 17112

(717) 651-9700
TYPE ANALYTE METHOD
STATE Conductivity SM 2510 B

35-05082

Microbac Laboratories, Inc. - Pittston

428 Route 315 Highway

Pittston, PA 18640

(570) 348-0775
TYPE ANALYTE METHOD
NELAP Cyanide EPA 3354
NELAP Nitrate as N EPA 353.2
NELAP Nitrite as N EPA 353.2

NELAP Benzene EPA 524.2 (Rev. 4.1)

SSRS_LABS_476 Ver 1.3 Page 21 of 29
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Accredited Labs Report

9/21/2021 1:54:08 PM

NELAP Bromobenzene EPA 524.2 (Rev. 4.1)
NELAP Chloroform EPA 524.2 (Rev. 4.1)
NELAP Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) EPA 524.2 (Rev. 4.1)
NELAP Toluene EPA 524.2 (Rev. 4.1)
NELAP Xylenes, total EPA 524.2 (Rev. 4.1)
NELAP Color SM 2120 B
NELAP Odor SM 2150 B
NELAP Alkalinity as CaCO3 SM 2320 B
NELAP Conductivity SM 2510 B
NELAP Chromium VI SM 3500-Cr B (Rev. 20-22)
NELAP Total organic carbon (TOC) SM 5310 C

02-00257

Microbac Laboratories, Inc. Pittsburgh Division

100 Marshall Drive

Warrendale, PA 15086-7554

(724) 772-0610

TYPE ANALYTE METHOD

NELAP Oil and grease EPA 1664 (Rev. A)
NELAP Aluminum EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Barium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Beryllium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Cadmium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Calcium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Chromium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Copper EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Iron EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Manganese EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Antimony EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
NELAP Arsenic EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
NELAP Barium EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
NELAP Beryllium EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
NELAP Cadmium EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
NELAP Chromium EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)

SSRS_LABS_476 Ver 1.3
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9/21/2021 1:54:08 PM

T pennsylvania

rd DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION

NELAP Copper EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
NELAP Lead EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
NELAP Manganese EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
NELAP Thallium EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
NELAP Fluoride EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1)
NELAP Nitrate as N EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1)
NELAP Nitrite as N EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1)
NELAP Color SM 2120 B
NELAP Alkalinity as CaCO3 SM 2320 B
NELAP Conductivity SM 2510 B
NELAP Ammonia distillation SM 4500-NH3 B
NELAP Ammonia as N SM 4500-NH3 F (Rev. 19-22)
NELAP Total organic carbon (TOC) SM 5310 C

48-00982

Mobile Environmental Analytical Inc

1365 Ackermanville Rd

Bangor, PA 18013

(610) 588-3445

TYPE ANALYTE METHOD

STATE Benzene EPA 524.2 (Rev. 4.1)
STATE Bromobenzene EPA 524.2 (Rev. 4.1)
STATE Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) EPA 524.2 (Rev. 4.1)
STATE Toluene EPA 524.2 (Rev. 4.1)
STATE Xylenes, total EPA 524.2 (Rev. 4.1)

41-00034

Pace Analytical Services LLC - Williamsport, PA

2829 Reach Road

Williamsport, PA 17701

(570) 326-4001
TYPE ANALYTE METHOD
NELAP Fluoride EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1)
NELAP Nitrate as N EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1)

SSRS_LABS_476 Ver 1.3 Page 23 of 29
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Accredited Labs Report

9/21/2021 1:54:08 PM

NELAP Nitrite as N EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1)
NELAP Color SM 2120 B
NELAP Chromium VI SM 3500-Cr B (Rev. 20-22)

35-04831

Princeton Analytical Labs

1302 Madison Ave.

Dunmore, PA 18509

(570) 209-7916

TYPE ANALYTE METHOD

STATE Barium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
STATE Calcium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
STATE Copper EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
STATE Iron EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
STATE Manganese EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
STATE Cadmium EPA 200.9 (Rev. 2.2)
STATE Chromium EPA 200.9 (Rev. 2.2)
STATE Copper EPA 200.9 (Rev. 2.2)
STATE Lead EPA 200.9 (Rev. 2.2)
STATE Total dissolved solids (TDS) SM 2540 C
STATE Ammonia distillation SM 4500-NH3 B
STATE Ammonia as N SM 4500-NH3 D
STATE Nitrite as N SM 4500-NO2- B
STATE Nitrate as N SM 4500-NO3- D

45-00289

Prosser Laboratories Inc

104 Chipperfield Drive

Effort, PA 18330-0118

(570) 629-2981

TYPE ANALYTE METHOD

STATE Aluminum EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
STATE Barium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)

SSRS_LABS_476 Ver 1.3 Page 24 of 29
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DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL

Accredited Labs Report

9/21/2021 1:54:08 PM

PROTECTION
STATE Beryllium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
STATE Cadmium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
STATE Calcium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
STATE Chromium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
STATE Copper EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
STATE Iron EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
STATE Manganese EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
STATE Mercury EPA 245.1 (Rev. 3.0)
STATE Ammonia as N EPA 350.1 (Rev. 2.0)
STATE Color SM 2120 B
STATE Odor SM 2150 B
STATE Alkalinity as CaCO3 SM 2320 B
STATE Total hardness as CaCO3 SM 2340 C
STATE Conductivity SM 2510 B
STATE Arsenic SM 3113 B
STATE Lead SM 3113 B
STATE Nitrite as N SM 4500-NO2- B
STATE Nitrate as N SM 4500-NO3- F

38-00338

Pure-Test Laboratory

729 E Lincoln Avenue

Myerstown, PA 17067

(717) 866-2234

TYPE ANALYTE METHOD

STATE Thallium EPA 200.9 (Rev. 2.2)
STATE Alkalinity as CaCO3 SM 2320 B
STATE Conductivity SM 2510 B
STATE Total dissolved solids (TDS) SM 2540 C
STATE Calcium SM 3111 B
STATE Copper SM 3111 B
STATE Iron SM 3111 B
STATE Manganese SM 3111 B
STATE Aluminum SM 3111 D
STATE Barium SM 3111 D

SSRS_LABS_476 Ver 1.3
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Accredited Labs Report

9/21/2021 1:54:08 PM

STATE Mercury SM 3112B
STATE Antimony SM 3113 B
STATE Arsenic SM 3113 B
STATE Beryllium SM 3113 B
STATE Cadmium SM 3113 B
STATE Chromium SM 3113 B
STATE Lead SM 3113 B
STATE Fluoride SM4110B
STATE Nitrate as N SM4110B
STATE Nitrite as N SM4110B

02-00396

RJ Lee Group, Inc.

350 Hochberg Road

Monroeville, PA 15146

(724) 325-1776

TYPE ANALYTE METHOD

NELAE KSECON Asbestos EPA 100.2
NELAP Aluminum EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Barium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Calcium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Chromium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Copper EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Iron EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Manganese EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Aluminum EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
NELAP Antimony EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
NELAP Arsenic EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
NELAP Barium EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
NELAP Beryllium EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
NELAP Cadmium EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
NELAP Chromium EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
NELAP Copper EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
NELAP Lead EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)

SSRS_LABS_476 Ver 1.3
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Accredited Labs Report

9/21/2021 1:54:08 PM

NELAP Manganese EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
NELAP Mercury EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
NELAP Thallium EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
NELAP Mercury EPA 245.1 (Rev. 3.0)
NELAP Fluoride EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1)
NELAP Nitrate as N EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1)
NELAP Nitrite as N EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1)
NELAP Conductivity SM 2510 B

06-00208

Suburban Testing Laboratories, Inc.

1037F MacArthur Road

Reading, PA 19605

(610) 375-8378

TYPE ANALYTE METHOD

NELAP Ammonia as N ASTM D6919-09
NELAP Aluminum EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Barium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Calcium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Chromium EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Copper EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Iron EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Lead EPA 200.7 (Rev. 4.4)
NELAP Aluminum EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
NELAP Antimony EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
NELAP Arsenic EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
NELAP Barium EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
NELAP Beryllium EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
NELAP Cadmium EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
NELAP Calcium EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
NELAP Chromium EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
NELAP Copper EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
NELAP Iron EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
NELAP Lead EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
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Page 27 of 29




T pennsylvania

rd DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION

Accredited Labs Report

9/21/2021 1:54:08 PM

NELAP Manganese EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
NELAP Thallium EPA 200.8 (Rev. 5.4)
NELAP Fluoride EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1)
NELAP Nitrate as N EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1)
NELAP Nitrite as N EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1)
NELAP Chlorate EPA 300.1 (Rev. 1.0)
NELAP Chlorite EPA 300.1 (Rev. 1.0)
NELAP Benzene EPA 524.2 (Rev. 4.1)
NELAP Bromobenzene EPA 524.2 (Rev. 4.1)
NELAP Chloroform EPA 524.2 (Rev. 4.1)
NELAP Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) EPA 524.2 (Rev. 4.1)
NELAP Toluene EPA 524.2 (Rev. 4.1)
NELAP Xylenes, total EPA 524.2 (Rev. 4.1)
NELAP Atrazine EPA 525.2 (Rev. 2.0)
NELAP Endrin EPA 525.2 (Rev. 2.0)
NELAP Carbofuran (Furaden) EPA 531.2 (Rev. 1.0)
NELAP Total haloacetic acids (HAA) EPA 552.2 (Rev. 1.0)
NELAP Cyanide OIA 1677 (Rev. 2004)
NELAP Color SM 2120 B
NELAP Odor SM 2150 B
NELAP Alkalinity as CaCO3 SM 2320 B
NELAP Total hardness as CaCO3 SM 2340 C
NELAP Conductivity SM 2510 B
NELAP Mercury SM 3112B
NELAP Total organic carbon (TOC) SM 5310 C

24-05897

White Oak Laboratory LLC

2997 Ridgway Johnsonburg Road

Ridgway, PA 15853

(814) 772-5927

TYPE ANALYTE METHOD

STATE Oil and grease EPA 1664 (Rev. B)
STATE Fluoride EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1)
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Accredited Labs Report

9/21/2021 1:54:08 PM

Nitrate as N
Nitrite as N
Color
Alkalinity as CaCO3
Conductivity

EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1)
EPA 300.0 (Rev. 2.1)
SM 2120 B
SM 2320 B
SM 2510 B
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